MITSUBISHI

=F2TXHAIY E&AH207

D os gL B SOC/O-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LU2-4400-BOB
LU2-4410-B1T
LU2-4410-B1T-CS
LU2-4420-B0OB

LU2-4430-B1T

B R INDEX Page
y: {K o 53 Body & it'S BCCESSOMES *wwrrvrrmrrrerrrssrrerssiine sttt 1
E % 3 B 2 Z 49 Thread tension regulator MEChANISM <+« - weemrerermermirmirii 3
* #h 3 H Upper shaft MEChanism -------sre merermimriiieiii i 5
@ £ 8 £ F 3% 4 # #  Walking foot mOtion MEChANISM «+++++etreerrerreriimntritiir e 7
2 - DX LU $ B Presser fOOl MEGCHAMISI t+-crrrrrererrerearrerraerarert ettt trararaseanaens 7
6] ¢ # - X B # # Needle bar & Thread take-up lever mechanism <« o eoeeeesemeinini. 9
$t # 2 E # #  Needle bar rocking motion MEChANISM =+ reerrerrrrminireiiri e g
2 B M E M Stitch regulator MEChARISM < «w- srrrrrerrrs e 1
o T #h % W K ¥ Lower shaft & Feed rocking motion mechanism «««--s«xeossrersenunsennsenn, 13
b 4 a8 -] B HOOK SAAdIe MECRAMISTY +++rrrrrrrrrrererrrrmramaaeeermmmiiinaererearttiisererererrannsns 15
%* ¥ 0y B g (I) Knife mechanism (I) -roeesereeermi s 17
A B oy ¥ B ID Knife mechanism () e« - eereererriii i s 19
Zy FINy T - RRHEZHEME  Touch back & Detector MECRANISI -+« «+rrrrreroreremrarnrmeaar e eeanaas 21
B s P B Ol IUDFIGALION MECRAMISIT *++rewr s rsrrerrermrssrrrerrmmmmnmamrerrereerinreeraeenees 23
11 B B AGCGESSOMES - wtr - +rrsrtrrsarrsarrsarertertstassiesrutaerssettiearsrersiesanssstcnaasesassonans o5
Foo— ¥ 8B Eh R Gauge parts listreereeeee e 27

P-181 199303




AR
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

4 5 6

(2) (2

1
|
[
]
l
|
t
|
t
|
1

LU2-4420-B0B, 4430-B1
F=3IV~1DEE

In case of /2~ 1

25 (24) 24 18 17 16 15 14 (2)
41 40 39 38




AR
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

) a . EHRENX
i:g ’ %;:t:sl No. ¥ B & B Description Amt. Req.S
) ) 2 8 2 2 8
¥ ¥ § ¥ ¥
1 M90883 080 o I B e Rubber plug +++++++++eeeeessnsens 2 2 2 2 2
2 MI106004 T 5 = 1 X ¥ 1/64(40) X8 - ovvveeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 ----eeeeee 16 10 10 10 10
3 MPG60A0339 & A e COVET w+vevrrersrranerennssanannenns 1 1 1 1 1
4 MN70A0584 K B H X — coreevrevveeveeniinnnens Thread take-up cover -+ 1 1 1 1 1
5 M9 1304 080 I L 2 Rubber plug $13--w-eeeeeeene 1T 1 1 1 1
6 MP B0AD 880 1 = ATIT) GOVEE +1essrsmssarssssessans 11 1 1
7 M9 1305080 O L 2 Rubber plug $13-eeveeeees 1 1T 1 1 1
8 ML 70A0 273 l ﬁ AP COVEI *+vrerseeraranccnccnaens 1 1 ‘l 1 1
9 M9 1116 002 F % g Screw 11/64(40)X8 «++xe-exe- 2 2 2 2 2
10 MNA40AQ 180 % E 3 Thread guide-««------ssreeseees (A T R
12 M9 1604 080 oI I Rubber plug -----+--+eeeemsees 1 1 1 1 1
14 MN10A4 742 = Cap - ereermeeeene e s 2 2 2 2 2
15 MP61A0192 1R FAS x SPHNG «+wvesvsssssmsssniennns 1 1 1
16 MI1128003 L F ¥ 1/6a(40)X6 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X6 «+eeereeees 2 2 2
17 MN70A0472 X~ U ] (Fi)--eeeeerrrermmaene Slide plate (front) --++--esees 1 1
18 M9 1301 001 IE A  F T 13/54(32)X4.8 - Screw 13/64(32)X4.8 +-ovveee 1 1
900 MP 60ED 180 % * A (FR)reeerermnineenes Thread guide (complete)--- 1 1 1
MP 62E0 180 % ® 3 () -eeeeererennereees Thread guide (complete) - i 1
19 M9 0804 016 3 F % ¥ B fi 1/8(44)X3 -oorveens 1/8(48) X3 +-rrvrssrssnessersness R D T B
20 MP 60A0 572 ‘7 }ll % ]\' » S Sprlng 1 ‘ 1 1 «‘
21 MPB60A0 202 # # e T P Platg s-reecesererorersacieiarioacaas 1 1 1 1 1
22 MPGB0A0 180 % = |7 TR R IR IR P TP PPPROPI Thread guide::+--seeerersrenee 1 1 1 1 1
23 M9 0920 002 ¥ * T 9/64(40) XB.5 --oeeet Screw 9/64(40) X6.5 ---xeeeee T 1 1 1 1
24 MO1106 011 2 M % ¥ 1/6(40)X8-woereee Screw 11/64(40) X8 =--wsvveeve 2 1 2 2 1
25 M90952 003 # F F ¥ %/ea(36)X6.5 Screw 9/64(36) X6, 5 +++rveeee 1 1
26 MO90904 011 A M % ¥ 964(40)X6.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X6,5 ++--xe-o- 1 1 1 1 1
27 MN10AT 181 % = ljg .......................... Thread guide--«t-++eeeseseenes 1 1 1 1 1
28 M9 1109 004 BE&FTSTA4RY 1/6a(40)X9 - Screw 11/64(40) X9 «--oevveeees 5 5 5 5 5
29 MPB0A0Q 830 & A e Face plate::«-sseeereseessens 1 1 1 1 1
30 M9 1201 011 % SCrow 3/16(28) X 11 w+veeesens 2 2 2 2 2
31 MNT10A0 181 % Thread guide:-+-«-+-s+-sweee- 1 1 1 1 1
32 MP60A0 601 Guide mounting plate ------- IR
33 MN 10A0 476 A Spacer ............................. 1 1 1 1 1
34 MNIT0A0 131 Oil guard plate ==+--e+eesveeee Tt 1 1 1
35 MP 61AQ 742 COVEI +erererarsssrisssssreessenas 11
MP 63A0 742 COVEP -orrvreratarnitianeiciianins 1
37 M9 0514 060 % - Tension releasing pin <+ |
M9 0516 060 % - Tension releasing pin «+--+- 1 1 1
38 M9 1601 003 SCrew 1/a(28) X9w+-wssvvseesees 2 2 2
39 MNB50AQ 426 X SUPPOHEr---++eseesrmssraesvenes 1 1 1
40 M9 0916 011 I * T 9/5a(A0) X6 - ovveeee Scrow 9/64(40) X6 covererenes 2 2 4
41 MNB50AS5 742 . S TNt AU COVET - +vsverrmsmssseessanioranans 1
LU2-4420-BOB, 4430-B1T #'—<1/2~ 1 DFS
In case of /2~ 1.

900 MNG62E0 180 % x Theard guide (complete)--- 1 1
42 MPO0B0477 X b ~ IAY Stopper ........................... 1 1
43 M9 0604 002 F * - Screw 3/32(56)X2,2 «esereres 2 2
4 MG23C1740 7 =z W © Felt orerrerenaennneees . 1 1
45 MPQOOB1 180 =% Thread guide«:+-+-+-+eeesesees 1 1

2 LU2-4400 V=X




ERERERER AR
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig.901 LU2-4400-B0B Fig.902 1U2-4420-B0B -

50 54 55 56

Fig.903 LU2-4410-B1T(-CS) Fig.904 LU2-4430-B1T

7172 73 74 75 % 77 7172 73
7

61

- g
} : -/. .\ 60
; )7 7 59
o 7%= @@@T@’o
58




L RERERARAE

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

. a . fEAEXN
';'g.' %‘g;;g No.h B4 £ Description Amt. Reqé
§ § § § §
801 MPG60E0 210 Lt % B & Thread tension regulator complete -- 1
902 MP62E0210 L % B & Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
803 MPGIE0210 + % 3B & Thread tension regulator complete -+ 11
804 MPGB3E0 210 L % 5B A3 Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
50 MP40E0 601 B 13 R Mounting plate complete--- 1
MN10A0 601 B ff 1R Mounting plate complete:- 1
MP41EO 601 E 1T 4R Mounting piate complete---- T
MNSOEO 601 EX f+ iR Mounting plate complete--- 1
51 MN10A0220 ¢ I ) X Tension releasing plate----- T 1
MNSOEQ 220 % 2 ) X iR ----s------ Tension releasing plate:-- 1 1 1
52 MNT0A085T R & /U R e Tension releasing spring--- 1 1 1 1 1
53 M9 0902 0156 = % ¥ BE& £ 9/6a(40)-creerrveoseens SCrew 9/64(40) wrvsersersesseses 2 2 2 2 2
54 MNI0A0155 R . P B  coreverererrrereiann Thread guide bracket:--+:+ 1 2
55 MN 10A1 555 _,% ; w .......................... Thread guide disG rreeeveeeeen 1 2
56 MO 0902 016 L S % & EX f 9/6a(40)--vevevveencens SCrew 9/64(40) -+-+eeesssevrens 1 2
57 M90202 060 R L WV X E > $2X10,6:-eeeeees Tension releasing pin (small) $2X10.6---- 1 1 1 1 1
58 M9 1603 046 A F F v b 1/4(40)-reereeeee Tension thumb nut'/4(40)- 2 3 2 2 3
59 MF 23C0245 3 H F IV X cvreeririniinmii, Tension spring ---+--+++wereeeees 1 2
MP41A0245 H BB T /1 R cevvervennn Tension spring ««------seeeees 1 1 2
60 MNT0A0B56 M & H I ceeeereeererniinnn Tension regulator presser disk---- 1 2 1 1 2
61 MN10A0 555 ER * 11 P LIRIRTOR P Tension regulator disk -+ 2 4 2 2 4
62 MO 0602003 L T F ¥ 3/3(56)X6-e--rr Screw 3/32(56) X6 rerereereess 1 1 1
MY 0603 003 A T x T 3/5(56)X12--eee Screw 3/32(56) X12---xxueree 1 1
63 MNTOEO175 REAFE L v b e Thread controller disc set- 1 2 1 1 2
64 MPB0AD 187 B ER U JS F  weeeeeereememvrerennnnns Thread take-up spring -+ 1 11
MPB2A0 187 % Il U I R ceeercmirniiin Thread take-up spring ....... 1 1
65 MP 10B0554 38 F B o Tension Stud-+--rrseereeereens 1 1 1
MN10A0 554 3R + B Tension stud oo orevrreereen 1 1
66 MY 0910003 A F X ¥ 964(40)XT - Screw 9/64(40) X7 rreeeeereens L R I
67 M9 0906 002 F X T 9/64(40)X4.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 -eeeveee T 1 1 1 1
68 MN10AD 477 RBUISZZ P ylfe  corrnriimemneceaesanene SEOPPET «++rsererererersnseusenes 1 1 1 1 1
70 M9 0927 015 F % ¥ Screw 9/64(40) +veceeeeee s T 1 1
71 MNGS0A5 950 L 5 LEVEE v vrrrrrrrersnnareernnnanaenns 1 1 1
72 M9 0906 02 ¥ % Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5 ++vvsees 11
73 MNB50A6 601 HX 1t Mounting plate:«-------+---+- T 1 1
74 M9 0505085 E ® it E-type stop ring § -«=-veeeer T 1 1
75 M9 1105 045 o v Nut 11/64(40) +o-verreresneneoees T 1 1
76 MN50A4572 Y JL & Spring -seeeesennes 1 1 1
77 MP 41A1 270 K Push button ««----+- T 1 1
78 MF 10A1 553 A ¥ Tension stud:«vwweeeveeeesees T 1 2
80 MNG50AQ 555 3R + 1 R R SRMARLAR LIS Tension regulator disc -+ 2 2 4
81 MPBIAD245 T A Jb IS X cooeeveromesscencennnens SPFNG +++rirrrossssreerosesens et 11 2
82 MOT1B09 046 Y T I FF o R cervverrsrerenccnnsnnnnns TRUMD NUteeeerereeeesneressenes 1 1 2
83 M9 0203 060 R T Jb X E > $2X14.2:meeeeees Tension releasing pin $2X14.2 -- 1 1
4 LU2-4400Y U —X




LR
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

% 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106

I
905




LEkE
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

. e 158 7R B 2
T\:S_' gg:?,tg No.b B & £ Description Amt. Req.g
g 2 2 8
F F F JF
90 MP40A0 383 & > > T (FB) e CrAnK «+erevremrrerereesenrmsnnanns 1 1 1
MP 40A1 383 4 > > AN € ) T T IIT IR TN Crank ««seeereeeresrrrrersaninnencs 1
91 M9 1602 001 Lk X % T 1/4(40)X3.5 e Screw 1/4(40) X3, 5w xeeeeeee 1 1 1 1
92 M9 1606 001 = X % T 1/4(40)XT e Screw 1/4{40) X7 -eeeveeerennes 1 1 1 1
93 M91802 006 F x I # £ 9/3(28)X14- Screw 9/32(28)XT14 «-vvvverees 1 1 1 1
94 M9 1801 Q02 F * T 9/32(28))X13 e Screw 9/22(28)X13 --+---ueeeee T 1 1
95 MNA40A0231 L 8 X & Jb Koo Arm shaft bushing (left) -+ 1 1 1 1
9 M9 1654 001 kX x ¥ Va(24)X13-eee Screw 1/5(24) X13 -+eveeenes 1 1 1 1
97 MN10A6 740 =7 I L B F@lf covvererrrvmracencnnracnieaninne 1 1 1 1
98 MPB0AD 230 Bl e Arm shaft ceeerereeeremeneraenenes 1 1 1 1
99 MNI10AT1 851 2> H A ZIVFE e Spring flange - -----rreeeeeneees 3 3 3 3
100 M9 1516 002 3F * T 15/64(28)X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 -+ 1 1 1 1
101 MP40A0767 tf & N U b i .................... Belt pulley (upper) ........... 1
MP41A0767 B8 B N JU b H ()i Belt pulley (upper) ........... 1 1 1
102 M9 1501 007 L F R = # 5% 15/54(28)X14.5---- Screw 15/64(28) X14. 5+ 1 1 1 1
103 MN70AQ 456 & &= B e Ball bearing:«++-----+e--veeeees 1
104 MNA4AOA1 750 7 w < R ITTTT TP PPN PRPPP AP Bushing »«-ssseereeeereseenennines 1
105 M9 1516 002 * T 15/64(28)X8.5 00 Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 ++r--e 2
106 MV 11E0Q 682 /© =z 2 = (#ﬁ) .................... Balance wheel - oeeeeveeenenes 1
107 M9 1502 002 F * 3 M/6a(28) X1200eeeeee Screw 11/64(28)X12---0ereee 2
108 MPA40A0S523 B B AN JL b coveevervrenimnn Cog belt ++eeremvereneinninnene 1 1 1 1
905 MPOOEO 768 ~ JU b FHE T (fH)erermemerremenee Belt pulley (lower) complete -+ 1 1 1 1 1
109 MP Q0B0 871 1& FAS - S TR LE Spring plate «---xeereeesereenen 1 1 1 1
110 MO 0605 063 EX f1 1R {0 E > ¢6X14.5 ecveveeee Pin $ 614, 5rereeerreeeneennaes 1 1 1 1
111 MPOOB1 910 Y S s AT T T TP PI P LINK e ermmesesssmnerenmeasensanianee 1 1 1 1
112 M9 0513 065 E B IE X #] 2,5.ceeemmmrminens E-type stop ring 2.5:++-eoeee 1 1 i 1
113 MPOOB0 729 & ?\ [J VAN j\ .......................... Twist spring ...................... 1 1 1 1
114 MPQOB0 346 WV A e Plate «receeseerrmsercanimnieiiians 1 1 1 1
115 M9 0604 063 B¢ i B $6.35X13 e Pin $6.35X13 soreremreremrene 1 1 1 1
116 MP00B0 952 <V B SN Plat@ -+-reererererererereenraancans 1 1 1 1
117 MPOQOOB1 750 7 & < L rereerereseesesereninaans Bushing ---sosweseeemrersennanennn. 1 1 1 1
118 M9 1503 007 H F & ¥ # K& 15/84(28)X10.5-- Screw '5/64(28) X10. 5+ 1 1 1 1
119 M9 1515 002 ¢ * T 15/64(28) K10 e Screw 15/64(28)X10Q--wreeee 1 1 1 1
121 MPOOBO768 # Bl N JL |k B (TF)-eerercermmoanen Belt pulley (lower) ------+--- T 1 1 i
122 M91503 001 1 X & ¥ 15/64(28)X4.5 Screw 15/64(28)X4,5 »--eeoe 2 2 2 2

LU2-4400> 1 —X




(4) &8 ETxh) 4hE
WALKING FOOT MOTION MECHANISM

A - VS LTS
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

155

144 145 147 148 150 151 152 153 154




4] EER LR A
WALKING FOOT MOTION MECHANISM

_ L 3 B 2%
FNIOQ_' gg:?,tg No.b B & B Description Amt. Req'gg
e &
§ § § § 8
140 MP40A0268 # K 7 @ e Feed lifting rock shaft:------- T Tt
144 M9 1653 001 1k X x U 1/4(24)XT e Screw 1/4(24)X7-xweewereenees 2 2 2 2 2
145 MG10B0 833 X & JU e BUSHING «--vveeesrersercennienne 2 2 2 2 2
146 M9 1572 045 U F v b 6><(0 7B) ereeeeees U nut 63X(0,75) - wrevevveeennes 1 1 1 1 1
147 MPOOB0462 £ EE L T B (F5)--ererereremcemmen Lever (right) «--eeseeeeeeens 1 1 1 1 1
148 M9 1603003 # ¥ = ¥ ‘/4(24)><16 ---------- Screw 1/a(24) X16 -ceenreeee 1 1 1 1 1
‘]49 M9 0607 050 E 7] :\— E ﬁ [ RETE T T PP PP PP PPT RPN Washer 6 «corvecieeaerieeaeienne 1 1 1 1 1
150 MG30B0 384 & 23 - Connecting rod -+-«wseeeesee 1 1 1 1 1
151 M9 1551 015 4% % K Jb b M6(0.75)X24 - Bolt MB(0.75)X24 ++-ereereee 1 1 1 1 1
152 MP40E5 688 /% A 77 b T () Oil pipe & wick complete-- 11 1 1 1
1583 MF60A0700 &> Y 14 7 N ;‘?\ .......................... Spring ............................. 1 1 1 1 1
154 M9 0325 065 CHBIE X $F#h 25 --voooerrrmeens C-type stop ring 25---++-=-+=+ 1 1 1 1 1
155 MP Q0B1 760 & ey O ECCENtriQ «oorrveerrrssmentunsinns 1 1 1 1 1
156 M9 1606 001 1k X F  Z V/4(40)XT oeeeeees Screw 1/4(40) X7 -rvereeneee 2 2 2 2 2
157 MP41A0763 X JL 7 T2 LT e Bell crank -oer-sorereeenienen 1 1 1 1 1
158 M9 0507 063 I B Support shaft -------ereeeeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
159 MG10B0 411 2O o TR BOIIEE -+ ++vvsvemrmmvemmeremnenenens 1 1 1 1 1
160 M9 1151 003 & T F ¥ 11/64(32) X6 eeemes Screw 11/64(32) X6 «-rveeovee 1 1 1 1 1
161 MP 41A0 956 & 1= B LLiNK =seesrerrnnsmerermmaremnnennans i 1 i 1 1
162 M9 1681 015 F R o B fF 1/a(40) X5 ---eoeeee Screw 1/a(40) X5 wreeerene 1 1 1 1 1
163 M9 1111 003 H#  F & T 1/6a(40) X100 Screw 11/64(40) X10-+-+-w o 2 2 2 2 2
164 MPATADT765 NI T T THAR oo Bell crank guide «««-srereeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
165 M9 0450 050 E jj :F E ﬁ B Washer 4 ««rveeveeeenrnieeenns 2 2 2 2 2
2 - UEETRSE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
e 5 5 1A 3%
T\J'c?.- pg;?,t__s-l No.}\ B & B Description Amt. Req.S
8 8 =2 2 s
=F = = = =
180 MNS0AD 265 JBIHEA EH A K oo GUidR e i 1 1 1
181 M9 1112 002 F F T /6a(40) X120 000 Screw 1/64(40)X12- 2 2 2 2
182 M9 1657 002 3F * T /a(24)X21.9- Screw 1/4(24)X21.9 - 1 1 1 1
183 M9 1601 045 v B NUt- oo 1 1 1 1
184 M9 1601 016 . F 3 & B fF 1/a(24)X14-ene Screw 1/4(24)X14 - 1 1 1 1
185 MPA0AQG 7290 b 32 U IS Z  coveeecemrcininanen Twist spring:++--++-+- 1 1 1 1
186 MNA4QAD 725 E H L4 L /¥ — e Knee lifting lever ------- 1 1 1 1
187 M9 1506 033 E > x I 15/64(28) X7 Screw '5/64(28)X79 -+ 1 1 1 1
189 MP 60A0 258 4R AN S P Lever spring-+-+--r--wmeee 1 1 1 ]
190 M9 1602 016 S F 3 ¥ Ex fF 1/4(24) X713 Screw 1/2(24)X13 -roreeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
191 M9 1606 016 5t F F & Bt {4 1/4(24)X14-0eeeeee Screw 1/4(24) X 14 -eeeeveenee 1 1 1 1 1
192 MNAOEQ 724 £ ¥ £ 4 L /S — (F)-oeverene Knee lifter lifting lever complete-- [ R R B
193 MP41A0517 % & B e Operation rod -1 11 1
194 MO 0513 060 X F v T B 2 crermverireeininnonns SNAP PiN «reveeerereenenees 1 1 1 1 1
']95 MN 'IOAO 352 jJ 5 Y Collar ------vmererereiriiiieeiien ‘ “ ] 1 ]
196 M9 1107 002 F * 2 1/64{40)X5.5 Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
202 M9 0851 015 F 3 & B I V/e(44)X9 oo Screw 1/g(44) X G- e-eveeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
203 MNT0A0 267 3 T 4B X & Jb oo Bushing osooooeeremeeeees ceee 2 2 2 2 2
204 MN10A0 702 /¥ F 8 A e Spring bracket:----«+« 1 1 1 1 1
205 M9 0905 002 x S 9/64(40)X8.5 oo Screw %/64(40)X8.5 -~ 1 1 1 1 1
206 MNT0A0252 HR I EA LIV — e Lifter lever <« -o--overeereananenins 1 1 1 1 1
207 MOIN13 033 & > & ¥ M/ea(40)X24.5- Screwed pin '/s1(40)X24.5- -+ 1 1 1 1 1
208 MPOOB1572 U Jb # JX F o SPFingG «+eeeeeererereeseseneeens 1 1
209 MNA4OAD 221 SR 2 Jb b e Thread releasing plate------- 1 1
210 MP 40A0 265 3§ Bracket:-ccceereeererieeiiannanans 1 1
MP 4“ AO 265 W Bracket ..................... “ 1 “
211 M9 1113 002 Screw 11/64(40) X15 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
212 MN10A0 262 # Presser bar ««xeeeeees -1 1 1 1 1
213 M91654 001 1k X x ¥ 1/4(24)X13-eee Sorew 1/a(24) XT3 e 2 2 2 2 2
8 LU2-4400Y U - X




(6] $HE - RiTHIE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

SHEIEENEIE
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

258

257

251

3:;,/; 252

253

ey

256 255 254




(6] 1% - RiFHIA
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

' a . 13 F {8 2%

r;:g.' gg:?_é No.}\ B Oo&m B Description Amt. Req.ég
g § g s 8
§ ¥ § ¥
230 MF 10E2 148 & T $2.5X80 e Oil wick $2,5X80x-weereree 1 1 1 1 1
231 MP40A0425 =% I Bl e Needle bar guide bracket stud --- 1 1 1 1 1
232 M9 2002 002 =4 3 5/16(28)X10-+-- Screw 5/16(28) X110 «+--eeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
233 M9 1508 001 1 X * S 15/64(28) X8 reeeeeee Screw 15/64(28) X8 «r-rrrueees 1 1 1 1 1
234 MF 10E2 148 & T $2.5X240- 000 Oil wick $2.5X240 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
235 MNI0A0S87 K FF = T B oo Thread take-up lever support stud--- 1 1 1 i 1
906 MPGBOEQ582 X « ANV & () Thread take-up lever &+ 1 1 1 1

slide brock (complete)
MP41E0 582 K « AN U & () Thread take-up lever &+ 1
slide brock (complete)

236 x }/; .......................... Thread take—up lever -oow 1 1 1 1

x ﬁ .......................... Thread take-up fever: - 1
237 AN Y e Thread take-up slide brock 1 i 1 1

_ X ~ 1) B e Thread take-up slide brock 1
238 MF 10E3 148 & T p3IX2G e Qil wick $3X25-+eerevrreeees 1 1 1 1 1
239 MN 10Ao 500 @ .......................... P'ug ................................ ‘I ‘l “ “ 1
240 M9 1502 002 = Ed Y 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28) 8,5 - 1 1 1 1 1
241 MN70A0387 $t#% U 5 > 7 # Needle bar crank pin i 1 1 1 1
242 MP60A0 148 & £ Oil wick ¢ 3X80: - e 1 1 1 1

907 MPG6OEO 666 $t # X I Needle bar quide bracket (complete)-- 1 1 1
MPG2E0O 666 §f # X I -« Needle bar guide bracket {complete) -- 1 1
243 MP00BO 661 & B 17 - Connecting fink:-«--meeeees 1 1 1 1 1
244 MP 60A0 666 =X o .-+ Needle bar guide bracket-+ 1 1 1 1 1
245 M90604 011 A& m x ¥ -+ Screw 3/32(56) X4 6 6 6 6 6
246 MPOOB0476 X ~ — H Spacer: e 2 2 2 2 2
247 MNI10AQ 740 7 I pL% k Felt rorereeeerernennsneees 1 1 1 1 1
248 MPQOBOGBS $t ¥ H X Needle bar holder 1 1 1 1 1
249 M9 0905 002 - * v Screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 «weeeree 1 1 1 1 1

250 MP 00A0Q 660 £t ﬁ .......................... Needle bar----sroreeeresnens 1 1 1
MP ZOBO 660 i-i» *§ .......................... Needle bar ....................... 1 1

251 M9 0602 002 * P 3/32(56) X3 reemees Screw 3/32(56) X3 «rreeeeeeene 1 1 1

252 M9 0813 002 F F T 1/8(44)XK3 e Screw 1/8(44) X3erwererenmees 1 1 1

253 MPOOB1 181 &t # % A 4 oo Needle bar thread guide - 1 1 1
254 MP 00B0 881 }% &) ﬂi T ﬁ .......................... Vibrating presser bar«ssree 1 1 1 1 1
255 M9 0107 024 B fF &£ U b 1/6a(40)X12----- Screw 11/6a(40)X12---veme 1 1 1 1 1
256 Mg 040“ 050 E ﬁ .......................... Washer ............................ ] 1 1 1 1
257 MNBOAl 154 = o] B e Needle bar guide .............. 1 1 1 1 1
258 MP(00B0O882 V) > b RIS Vibrating presser bar link -+ 1 1 1 1 1
259 M9 1113 002 F * T 11/64(40) X 15w 0o Screw 11/64(40) X35 --verevee 2 2 2 2 2

260 MPQ0B0883 A TR TTETR S PP RSP PRIPETRE Vibrating presser bar guide -+ 1 1 1 1
261 MHIT9A0 259 Y JL # IV F oo SPFING «rreeersrsrerssssssrenenrenss 1 1 1 1 1

262 MP00B0 884 FE n B e Vibating presser spring guide == 1 1 1

STEEIEENEYS
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

o ERER

il - I S
§ § § § &
27] MN 25A0 325 ﬁ Eﬁ] .......................... Square block .................... 1 “ 1 1 1
272 M9 0500 060 =X I o Crank pin cooeeeseeerneennenes 1 1 1 1 1
273 MNG0A1 672 &t # 1% ® B (&) Needle bar vibrating crank (left) - 1 1 1 1 1
274 M9 0401 061 7 — /Y E > $4X23X /s Taper & 4X23X /5w 111 1
275 MNB0AO 352 # = N O U OTT COIAT <+ereremeersasmernenmassenens 1 1 1 1 1
276 M9 1653 001 1k A % U 1/a(28)XB oo SCrew 1/a(24) X8 :+swevsersenss 2 2 2 2 2
277 MN40AQ 669 STHRIZENER A 2L cooomeeerereiieeeees Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing - 2 2 2 2 2
278 MN40A0 668 &t # % By & - Needle bar vibrating shaft-- 1 1 1 1 1
279 M9 1603 003 # T x U V/a(24)X16-ee Sorew 1/a(24)X16 - ewe-eeeos I S T B
280 MN55A2672 #t # 4 B) BB (&) Needle bar vibrating crank (right)--- © 1 1 1 1
281 Mg 2002 045 ‘j- v l\ 5/16(24) ............... Nut 5/16(24) ...................... “ “ “ 1 1
282 MN25A0 671 & 3= AF e Connecting link«:sxeevereees 1 1 1 1 1
283 M9 2001 015 F % o B ff 5/16(24)X26. 2+ Screw 5/16(24)X 26,2+ 11 1 1
284 MF 10E2 148 & T H25XBE e Oil wick $2.5X85+ -+ 11 1 1

10

LU2-4400¥ ) - X




REE hnRuts
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

310

300 301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308 309

\

335 334 333 (330) 332 331 (301) 329 328

325 324 323

i




A2 E DEREE
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

a : fERMEYN
i"g " l%:?.tg No F B8 & % Description Amt. Req.g
) g 8 2 2 =8
g T ¥ =
300 MNA4OAD 201 3 U FHEE 1 Ly -eevereerecncenininnn Feed regulator cam -+ 1 1 1 1 1
301 M9 1516002 ¥ % S 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 vx-ere- 3 3 3 3 3
302 M9 1505 007 L T % ¥ # & 15/6a(28) X120 Screw 15/64(28) X12--++-eo LI I R
303 MNA40A2 956 & b3 FB o LinK e ceseereserororsmmmnnnieiinee. 1 1 1 1 1
304 MNA40AQ 761 1@ i Bl e Eccentric shaft:-----+--eseeemeeee 1 1 1 1 1
305 MNS50A0320 E = & 1 # (L)oo Reverse stitch shaft (upper)--- 1 1 1 1 1
306 MN 40A0 228 B e A O 1 1
MN 50A6 228 B ceeeeeeeeresseennnnnn AT o ovseesrnessrnnsnnessnssoneaes 11 1
307 MIO508 003 A F X ¥ 15/64(28)X16.5+ Screw 15/6s(28)X16.5++ T 1 1 1
308 MO 5003 053 /X F  EE A ceeceereeseeecreccecnenn Spring washer +--«eseeeseeens 1 1
309 M9 1516 002 ¥ X S 15/64(28)X8.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 +++r++- 2 2
310 MN70A0632 #EB DRE L /8 —  (HR)--oreeroeeeennee Reverse sewing lever - 11
MN72A0632 SEB IIE L /8 — (FB)--ormeemeeneeenes Reverse sewing lever:«--- 1T 1 1
311 M9 1102002 X ¥ 11/64(40)XB.5- Screw 1/ea(40)X8.5 - 1 1 1 1 1
312 MNGB0A2572 Y Jb # I8 R cevermrseeinien SPHing «+weeerererereresnssesnnaes 1 1 1 1 1
313 MN40A0 154 ¥ o] B e Guide plate --+-eeeeremmeeenens 1 1
314 M9 1110 002 F % T 1/64(40) X8 -evvenee Screw 11/64(40) X8 -+-errueeee 1 1
315 MF10A2572 vV JL % /U 2 Spring T 1 1 1t 1
316 MF 80A0 852 & > Pin 1 1
317 MFO00A0852 > Pin 1 1 1
318 M9 1215002 F % S 3/16(28)X 12+ Screw 3/16(28) X 12 -+weseeees 111
319 MF 00AQ 257 #R I B e Bushing - oeeseerreerrmminns 1 1 1
320 MP61A0B4 H g R e Stitch length indicating plate -+ I
321 MF01A0631 4 Di@] seoveeererrrararemaniiiisiiens 1 1 1
322 MF00AQ 950 L Stopper pin releasing lever-:: 1 1 1
323 MF02A0245 H Coil spring »-es«xeesesreeeesareres 1 1 1
324 MF 90A0 640 3% cre SCTEW D@F -+eseseessesssssesnssnes IR T T I
326 M9 1000 085 O -+ O-ring L3 [/ R TTEOIT PR PSPPI 1 1 1 1 1
326 M9 1209 002 F Screw 3/16(28) X6, 6 -+ 11
327 MPBOAD 631 # Dial creveerererreemssnsersssnnrinnns 1 1
328 M9 0907 060 Pl coeererenserssataitoniiiiiaiieie 1 1 1 1 1
329 M9 1515 002 F Screw 15/64(28) X101+ 1 1 1 1
330 M9 1506 001 Ik Screw 15/64(28) X6 «+-s+eeeee 3 3 3 3 3
331 MNA40A0 634 #% Reverse sewing crank -« 1 1 1 1 1
332 MN45A0352 7 - COllar «ervesrreesrerosssnrosaasns 1 1 1 1 1
333 MP40A1 740 7 r F@lt -vvvvevrmsrenrremeeneeecennaeness 1 1 1 1 1
334 MP60A0 321 3R 8 Reverse blogk «+««sesereeeees T 1 1 1 1
335 MP40A0740 7 [ Felt «+ereeertecrnnacniiaieinenne. 1 1 1 1 1
336 MN40A0325 A L3 Square block «++sseeserersesees 2 2 2 2 2
337 MN45AD 154 % i® Guide platg -« :-esereeesennes 2 2 2 2 2
338 MI1106004 7 5 = 4 X ¥ 1/6a(40)X8 -+ Screw 1/6a(40)X8 woreereves 4 4 4 4 4

12 LU2-4400> ) —X




(9) T - 2K 0)HEE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

340 345 9!()8

—
341 342 343 344 3’58 359 360 362 363 364

.. LU2-4420-BOB
1 LU2-4430-B1T

391 390 (381) 383 382 381

L

385 384 380 379 378 376 375

(377)
LU2-4400-B0B

LU2-4410-B1T(-CS)

13




(9) T - XV B
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

o ERHAEN

‘;'g' gg:?t:s‘ No ¥ B & 2 Description Amt. Heq.fg

: - e &
§ § § § §
340 MN10A0451 T Lower shaft busing (left)--- 1 1 1 1 1
341 MF10E2148 E £ Ol Wick $2,5X45+w++ww+1eeo: 11 1 1
342 MP40A0450 TF L] Lower shaft --eooeeevecennnees T 1 1 1t 1
343 MN10A0292 W [ ] Feed eccentric cam ««------- 1T 1 1 1

= o Feed eccentric cam -+ 1
344 M9 1603 001 Lk X X I #E S 1/a(40)X5 rreeeeen Screw 1/4(40) X5+ wxwesseees 11 11
345 MP40A0452 T #1 A & I AG(HR)-eeeeeeeee Lower shaft bushing (right) - 1 1 1 1 1
346 MF10E2 148 & £ $2.5X85 e Ol Wick $ 2. 5X85++++w-+++-+- 11 1 1
347 MO 0505 065 E B Uk X #§ B E-type stop ring 5 |
348 MP 4‘] AO 572 ‘y i % /\' 2 ............... Spnng .................. 1 1 1 ] ]
349 MP 41A0 270 # K B e Push boutton »---++serererereeees 1 1 1 1 1
908 MP60E0 305 XK¥XVHLO Feed regulator complete---- 1 1 1 1 1
350 M9 1516 001 1k X Screw 15/64(28) X13,5 -+ 2 2 2 2 2
351 MP40A0 492 Xk F % Feed eccentric -++-vwveeeeesnes 1 1 1
352 MN40A0293 X U O -- Feed connecting rod -+ T o1 1t
353 MN40AQ 456 #h Needle bearing «-----+---+-+-- Tt 1 1 1
354 M9 0526 065 C & b C-type stop ring 26-+++++++++ LI T I
355 MP40A0 148 E Ol WiGK +++eesrersesrssmssssassnas T 1 1 1
356 MN 40A0 454 o Shaft ---seeeeerssssreensssieenns 111 1
357 MNA40A1 956 B b3 LK sesersessrrrsimseninenniniienas 1 1 1 1 1
358 MP40EQ 453 T @1 X % )L ] «=++== Lower shaft busing complete (middle) - 1 1 1 1 1
350 MN10A0O750 7 - Bushing ----seeeeveereemnineeee 1 1 1 1 1
360 M9 1602 001 Uk A & T 1/4(40)X4 oeee Screw 1/4(40) X4 s eeeennes LI I
361 MO 1603 001 IE X R ¥ # % 1/a(40)X5 «+--oo-o- Sorew 1/4(40) X5 e eveeeesenn 1 1 1 i 1
362 MN10A2 456 H S& I]- ............... -« Ball bearing ............. 1 1 ] 1 1
363 MN10A0 771 # I B -+ Bearing holder---- 1 1 i 1 1
364 M9 0902011 L M & T %ea(40)XT7 oo Screw %/64(40) X7 «crvvereeeree 3 3 3 3 3
370 M9 0602 050 E ﬁ Washer === reeemennienenns 1 1 1 1 1
371 M9 1552 015 #4F % K Jv b Screw: -eeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
372 M91572 045 U F+ v h Nut 6X0. 75 1 1 1 1 1
373 MP41A0 275 U B (R) Feed connection crank (right) - 1 % 1 1 1
374 M9 1603 003 H T T V/a(28)X16ere Screw 1/4(28)X16 -+sweseeseess T 1 1 1
375 MF70A0286 3% U Bl X & JL oo Feed rock shaft bushing---: 2 2 2 2 2
376 MO 1654 001 1k X % ¥ 1/4(28)X2.1 -eeee Screw 1/4(24) X2, 1+wesresees 2 2 2 2 2
377 MF80A0352 # 4 — ) EERTTRRTITIRETPIPPS Collar «--rrererrerrencruraenaiannns 2 2 2 2 2
378 M9 1602 001 1k X % ¥ 1/a(40)X4 oo crew 1/4(40) X4 4 4 4 4 4
379 M9 1603003 A T x ¥ 1/a(24)X16eee Screw 1/4(24)X16 ++-veeeeeve: T 1 1 1
380 MNA40AD 273 % y BE (FR) e Feed connection crank (middle) - 1 1 1 1 1
381 M9 0505085 E B 1B X g 5 E-type stop ring 5e-«+xseeeeeee 2 2 2 2 2
382 MN 40A1 454 B e Pin ceeerererreiiiiiiin, 1 1 1 1 1
383 MP40A0148 b T P3XBE e Oil wick §3XB5-warrraveeres A T T
384 MNA40A0491 K F X U @ e s+ Feed rock shaft:---eeoemeeee N E T B
385 MPA40A2740 7 ©  Jb B sereereeeeeneienieniennnn F@lf +eevremnnmeemmsnececrunvaeaenes 2 2 2 2 2
386 M91204 003 H F R T 3/15(28)X12------ Screw 3/16(28) X 12--ereneene 2 2 2 2 2

387 MN40A0278 K EX U Il & Feed connection crank (left) - 1 1

MN50A0278 K X Y I % Feed connection crank (left) --- L I
388 MF10E2148 E £ Oil wick $2.5X430 w00 1 |

380 MF 80A0 780 & 1) v 7’ C“p ................................. 1 1 i 1
390 MN40A0 283 v IV Bl e Feed bar shaft «-+-ceeeeveenens 1 1 1 1 1
391 MFI10E2148 b € $2.5X150 000 Oil wick $2.5X150-- 1 1 1 1 1
392 M9 0803 020 A BARMFAKI b 1/5(40)XT -eveeeeeer Bolt 1/3(40) X7 -+-+++-+ 2 2 2 2 2
393 M9 1109 002 F * T /6a(40) X7 -reeneent Screw 11/64(40) X7 ++seeeveer 1 1 1 1 1

394 MP 41A0 281 3% Y B s Feed bars e 1 1 1

MN 40A3 281 3% U ) 1

MNBQA2 281 % 1 B s Fged bareeesssssssesseees 1
395 M9 1513 022 K )% b 15/64(28)X16:+>++- Bolt 15/64(28) X716 +-revreeerenes 1 1 1 1 1
396 M9 0624 050 E ﬁ ............................................ 1 1 1 1 1
397 M9 0801 045 + v [T R TP [Tt SR LT e T PP PP P S 1 1
398 M9081 001 i X % U -+ Screw 1/g(40) X15 -+++reveere 1 1
399 MO 0804003 A F  Fx T /a(44)X4 e Screw 1/g(44)X4:-xeuvereene 1 1 1 i 1
400 MP42A0740 7 T i b Felt svevvereereniiiiiiiiii, 1 1 1 1 1
401 MN40AQ 744 — T A RRLLCIRCITRELL Feed bar forked connection-- 1 1 1 1 1

14 LU2-4400< U —-X




[0 H<EHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LU2-4400-B0OB
LU2-4420-B0B

444 443 442

445 T 441

LU2-4410-B1T(-CS)
LU2-4430-B1T

~— 810

—910




0 H~vE5kds
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

' B e 35 B 3%
Z'g' %‘;;T't:sl No.l\ S - N4 Description Amt. Req. 2
s 2 2 8
F ¥ ¥ 3

420 MP 40A0 345 H 4 B e Hook saddle (right):----e- e+ 1

MNG60AT 346 # < T= P - TLETTPI PRI PIIPIPPRN Hook saddle (right):-+---++--+ 1 1 1
421 M9 1509 002 ¥ % T 15/64(28) X220 0o Screw 15/64(28) X2+ -+ 2 1 1 2
422 MPOOBO750 Y < g (FH)ereereereeeneenenes Bushing «--+seseeemmerrrnseenenes 2 1 1 2
423 MPO02B0120 & T () e Hook complete --«+----s=seeeees 2

MP43A0120 &# T ()i Hook complete «+--«reeeeeseses 1 1 2
424 MN12B0 123 K E S/ eeeerreesacnannieeenanas Bobbin -eereeererertesenineiaias 2

MN74A0 123 K ¥ T e Bobbin :--eeessererserrnraniaiain. 1 1 2
425 MF10E2 148 E E P2.5XTG e Oil wick $2.5X15--xxx-xx000 4 2 2 4
426 MN1T0A0302 # — T F X I W -ooormmmnemmnnenns Opener bracket shaft-:-----: 2 1 1 2
910 MNI0EO301 = — 77 F X I (§H)-oevererrvennne Opener bracket complete -- 2 1 1 2
427 M91254 030 B % x ¥ 3he(32)X7.8-- Screw 3/16(32) X7,8 «+-eereee 2 1 1 2
428 MP 40A0 340 2 B - LENK e reesverrenernserasennnmoseranns 2 1 1 2
420 MNB2A0301 F — 7 F H I coeveeererrnnrenernccnnne. Opener bracket «+-+++«=e+=:eee 2 1 1 2
430 M9 0501 053 =3 B B OMB e Spring washer MB seeeeeennnaes 2 1 1 2
431 M9 1252 045 F+ < B ceereeerer e NUE--vvevrerrerrnnmsnasemrmarruenens 2 1 1 2
432 M9 0910003 A F K Y 9/6a(40)XT oo Screw 9/64(40) X7 ++eseeserese: 2 1 1 2
433 M9 0401 050 EE B e WAaShEE -+ rersrrrmerrrenneeeaseenes 2 1 1 2
43 MNB2A0300 o — o  F e (0] 1211 1=V RETRTITITPISRTITR PR 2 1 1 2
435 MN12B0342 5 < 8 X & Jb (E)-oeeemerennennns Hook shaft bushing (upper) -- 2 1 1 2
436 M9 1201 020 AARFIEAFT 3/16(28)X14.5-+-+ Screw 3/16(28)X14, 5+ 2 1 1 2
437 M9 1001 050 EE B e WaShEr - +-cmcresseremsesresnnnnens 2 1 1 2
438 MNT0A0343 5 7 Bl X & Jb (TF)ormmemeeeimennens Hook shaft bushing (lower) +- 2 1t 1 2
439 M9 0607 050 KE B e Washer - +re-rrmeerenesrrnencananss 2 1 1 2
440 M9 1652 002 ¥ % T 1/a(24)X23 e Screw 1/4(24)X23 «eseereesense 111
441 M9 1658 002 ¥ % S 1/a(24) X300 e eeeee Screw 1/4(24)X30 ++eeeseeeeees 1 1
442 M9 1201 045 w B e NUEeeeeerrenrernsesensanenanannnnee 2 1 1 2
443 M91205030 % H X ¥ 3/16(28)X11.5- Screw 3/16(28) X11.5+wx--xx- 2 1 1 2
444 M9 1503 001 1k X ¥ T 15/64(28) X450 Screw 15/64(28) X4.5 -----+--- 4 2 2 4
445 MP40A0344 H =4 B e Hook saddle (left) ----cceoeee 1

MNGB0Al 344 #H =4 B Feeeeeeeseeeeneneeaes Hook saddle (left) ---------- 1
911 MP41E0 644 X 3 b} B () Gear complete ---------xveeee 2

MP 61EQ 642 X% 3 3 HO(FH) e Gear complete --------eeeeeeeee 1 1 2
446 M9 1602 001 1 X X T 1/4(40)X4 -oeeeee Screw 1/4(40) X4 cremveeenns 6 3 3 6
447 MPAIEOB42 x ¥ B8 HE (K)o Hook driving gear (large) -- 2

MPBIEOB42 F 5 B H (K)o Hook driving gear (large) - 1 1 2
448 M9 1655 001 1k A X ¥ 1/a(40)XB.5 e Screw 1/4(40)X6,5x+vevevess 2 1 1 2
449 MPQ0B0643 % ¥ B E () Hook driving gear (small) - 2 2
450 M9 1603 001 b X X U #E & 1/4(40)X5 »evevneee Screw 1/a(40) X5 wererereene 2 1 1 2
451 MNBS2A2245 P $f /8 e SPriNg --veeeveeessrnsesenensns or 1 1 2

16 LU2-44002 U —X




SU)V)#4E (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

812

463 464 466 467 469 471 472 473(471) 475 476 (471) (469)  (466)
\465 (463)] 470 (463)

_

462

480 479 (467) 478 477 (465)

(476) (475) (471)

(912)




StV Kk (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

. - AN
';lig. ’ gg:‘:t:sj No.’\ B & % Description Amt.zI;eq.
e 2 8
= = F
460 M9 0911030 B % =*% L e SOIEW = rrrrrearscnnnssnasrerssiereraseacrenenns 1 1 2
461 M9 1106 022 <A ANfFTKIL b 11 /64(40) X12¢0+ve2e Bolt 11/64(40)X12 -+errreereersrneeannannenns 1 1 2
462 MNGSBOA0S839 X X I fF B rrerevererevrerinnnn Trimming knife holder-+--+-:-=-ssseereens 1 1 2
463 M9 1102 010 M * S 8/64(40) X4 - SCrew 9/64(40) X4 «+vreevsesersususrusininns 3 3 6
464 MP 41A0 838 [& A [ SO, - Fixed blad@ - -+t -reeserrerremrerannananns 1 1 2
465 M9 0916 011 M 4 S 9/64(40) X4 -- Screw 9/64(40) X4 ceeeerereeererniiiiinnn 2 2 4
466 MP41B0838 ¥ ® X K erereerenerenrereaniniennns Moved Knifg -+«--c-srrerremerereraecnnnanns 1 1 2
467 M9 0801 010 M * S 1/8(44)X9.2 woeveres Screw 1/g(44) X9, 2++sesesreressussaninnns 112
469 M9 0944 002 I -4 S 964(40)XA4.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)XA4.5 creererrniiiniiiinn 1 1 2
470 MN50A0 192 4R At F eereeeereeeeeeeeseninnin: SPriNg Plate «+«cverreeveerersensereinecnnens 1 1 2
471 M9 0605 002 F 3 S 3/3(56)X3.8 - Screw 3/32(56)X3. 8 -3 3 6
472 MNBOA0S07 &> H 1 7N\ % Reversing spring - e 1 2
473 MNGOEl 154 X A & e GUIC@ *++vvrermeesemsmeereseamies et seeeenanae s 1
912 MNG60A090 L /N — #8 i3I Lever COMPIEte «« - rreesrremsssenssnenneens 1 1 2
475 MNG0AO0 411 1O = ROIIEE +++++oerrrssrrmrernrasenneenrsanaenanns 1 1 2
476 MN 60A1 950 % I\’ —_— LeVer sseerrrrrseretsiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiee, 1 1 2
477 MNG0A2 742 = tevee COVEE ++vrevreresenrsntnsruerniestuasiiesnssneene 1 1 i
478 MNGOEQ 154 =® o] 2 o GUIE s errer e ere e e 1 1 1
479 MNGOAQ 837 X x & Knife pad (right) «-«eweemresmiesinnn 1 1 1
480 M9 0906 010 I * S 9/64(40)X9.5 -+ Screw e6s(40)X9, 5 wvrererrinieunins 11
481 MNG60A0O 836 X 2 B (FE) s Knife pad (left) 1
482 MN 60A1 742 O e COVET ++vreemrrermtererasnntaeae ettt ranans 1

18 LU2-4400Y YV —X




2 %t0v) s (D
KNIFE MECHANISM (I

509 510 511 512 513 514 515

[
/} é /é
504 505 506 (527)(500)532 531
530
529
557

~N

.
”fc

526 525 524 523

”f@)

569 568 567 566 565 564 563 562

19




12 S0 (D
KNIFE MECHANISM ()

) a . fEAENK
Z’f_ ) %,E“a‘,'é No_l\ 8 & B Description Amt.(geq.
2 2 s
=+ =F F
500 M9 1134015 F % ¥ B f& MS5(0.5)X7.5 - Screw M5(0.5)X7.5ewssessmssessrossonnns 112
501 MP43A0910 V) > L 2RI PN K e weevrrrerenseeenseransearnerirarnaeanennaas 1
502 M9 1508 022 K y B 15/64(28)X12.5+ Bolt 15/64(28) X 12,5 +++resreemnsesesnunsanns 1
503 MN 60A3 228 BE creeeeeeeeeeeereenene AFIN) -+ covereerreaeronaeaeneeenerssessnssonsassanen 1
504 MNBGOA0 910 V) > L 2T TR Link eeeeceeeserereenamiieiiiiiiiiiiinciiaes 1
505 M9 0550 050 FEE TN WASHET -+ vreeremrerreresrivaeesansninonisnssnns 2
506 M9 1201 022 K o B BOIt crervrmereeemsermmmenii s 2
507 MN 60A2 228 BE eeeeeeeenreeiinnn ATIT) o+ = vvereeeeesnmrmreeesesnoseneeeessnmennnees 1 1 1
508 M9 1509 022 JI2 B 15/64(28) X125+ Bolt 15/64(28) X12.5 +++ssvsvservsesesesnsnans 11
509 M9 1110 002 I -4 T M/64(80) X8 +ovrere Screw 11/6a(40) X8 «+eererererenrisiiiinienns 2 2 2
510 MNBOAD172 R 2 ) X & Thread releasing bracket ------+-++oxe: 1T 1 1
511 MNB60A6572 ¥ I #* /N X s SPring rverereeeseesasanaennne 1 1 1
512 MNG60A0173 % I I X Thread releasing plate- 1 1 1
513 MO 1112015 F % ¥ B fF 11/64(40)X5 oo Screw 11/64(40) X5 vveverenmmeiiiiiii, 1 1 1
514 MO 1106 004 7 5 7 A4 % ¥ 11/64(40) X8 -+ o-+o Screw 11/64(40) X8 «=rerremramreernennninn 4 4 4
515 MNG6OEO 746 7L % TIT4 % (#):--eee-eo-<-- Flexible wire complete ------=-----e-eeeee 1 1 1
516 MP 60A1 601 HX £t B e Mounting plate----+--«-eeeeeeesiiaeen 1 1 1
517 M9 1373 045 + v R MB cceerrersasnieiines NUL MB cereeereiiiiiiiiisaeeens 2 2 2
518 M9 1109 002 F * T N /ga(40)XT wereeene SCrew 11/64(40) X7 ++-wveesesssmssusssnnnsns T 1 1
519 MNGBOA0OB20 FA1 B>y T HP-BEN-ereeennns Nylon clip HP-5N «+eevveveessneiiiceciiiannn. 1 1 1
520 M9 4003 099 F 41> 7V w7 HP-3N-eciine Nylon clip HP-3N «+eeeereseenariiiiiiiiin 1 1 1
521 M9 1516 002 * T 15/64(28)X8.5 - Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5 wvreereeseueenesenees 2 2 2
522 MNGS0A0O 750 7 5 g e, Bushing ==+ eveeeeesesnnee 1 1 1
523 MNG50A0 350 [y ereresnereenennneiniins CaM ++rvreeeeensrarenneans 1 1 1
524 M9 1602 020 AARMLIEA XY 1/a(40)X10 -+ Screw 1/a(40)X10 -+srwsevsssssesssssussssens 2 2 2
525 MN72A0350 2 A T N A e evevererrtmsesesmntatiiiatiiateiianaes 1 1 1
526 M9 1055 020 AARFTIEAXA X MAXE-oererninnn SCreWw MAX ] --ce-cerererseenmmtnrenmnenienne 2 2 2
527 M9 1263 015 F % ¥ BY ff M5X0.5X8.5 - Screw M5X0, 5X8, §erereesrersrseserensnans 2 2 2
528 MN55A0975 R Ball joint (right) «---eeeserresesseneannns 1 1 1
529 M9 1377 045 + v Nut M5 (right) +-eeeeeeessnmemiaiineninn 1 i 1
530 M9 5004 023 #& BOIt -+ rerrerrerrnnretnranen e 1 i 1
531 M9 1374 045 + NUE M5 (1€Ft) ++eovererorsnererinnninniienans 1 1 1
532 MNS55A0 975 Ball joint (Ieft) «+reereersiriviniininnnns 1 1 1
540 M9 5003 067 Pin type BX $5X14- -+ weessesnssesssencans T 1
541 MNBSOADS72 Y Jb # I F v SPHIRG ++evevereersmrmrisiieen s 1 1 1
542 MO 1111015 F % ¥ B ff 11/64(40)X5.5 -+ SCrew 11/64(40) X5, 5 w+rsesersersvsnssauans 1T 1
543 MNBOA5572 Y Jb & JX R ceeeeemveemenninnn SPHNQ +++eevreseversreseesesnentesannenns 1 1 1
544 MNGOEQ 950 HRII A LIN—FHIL  weeveeemmeeeecnmininnn Thread releasing lever: -----soeeeees 1 1 1
545 MNB0AO 411 1O o T s Roll@r «+--seeerererecenees 1 1 i
546 M9 1131 015 F X ¥ BY I 11/64(40)X3.6 - Screw 11/64(40)X3, 6 wsesreseressssmsnens 111
547 M9 1107 045 &+ ] b 1 /64(40) e reeeeieeene Nut 11/64(40) -<crvrrmmeeersmrmmeecmnneninncns 1 1 1
548 M9 1231 015 F % ¥ BY fb 3/16(28)X5 -rereeene SCrew 3/16(28) X5 «+ererestreecrsmniususnns 11
549 MN72A1 601 H 1+ i JRETTIRTIITPPIPPPIVRIPRON Mounting platg:+++-«seeersssssesserirrnenneans 1 1 1
550 M9 1201 045 + ] b 3/16(28) ereererirnnnns Nut 3/16(28) =+reveerrrrresaremeriinnnin 1 1 1
551 MN72A1750 7 < g eeeseererereeneiiini, Bushing -+« eeemmsreserernniiinn, 1 1 1
552 MF36A0750 7 -y 3 2 (fB) e BUShINg =« oeeeeereessriminniiii, 1 1 1
553 M9 0802 002 F ¥ S V/5(44) KT oo SCrEW 1/5(44) X7 ++ovsewseossensonsensensnns 2 2 2
554 MN6G0AO 886 1% 3] Bg (HH)--eeeeeieeen Vibrating crank «----------ssseeememeenenaens i 1 1
555 M9 1001 020 ABAREX KT 11/64(40)X5 - Screw 11/64(40)X5 -+ eseeeesereussescenes 2 2 2
556 MN50A3 454 W Qhaft =ooeeeeeerersrrsmsoisitinitntiim. 1 1 1
557 MNGOAQ 454 B e Shaft soeeereerereerearenrrortsmnerirencnnrrenas 1 1 1
558 MNGOAQ 603 HR 7+ B e Set plate «++eseeevererees 1 1 1
559 MNGSOAQ 477 X [ v J¥ e SEOPPEE ++reverterestesertriinieiiiiii, 1 1 1
560 M9 1109 002 F * T 11/64(40)X7 ++erveree SCrEOW 11/64(40) X7 evereserseresessassanans 3 3 3
561 MO 5003 067 ® & E > (BXE)$5X24- Pintype BX $5X24ewrererweesercernuenens T 1 1
562 M9 1102 002 ES S 11/64(40)X8.5 -~ Screw ''/64(40)X8.5 Tt
563 M9 1111033 £ > X ¥ 11/64(40)X6 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X6 - 1 1 1
564 MND50A3 950 L N LEVEE ++erresseersnsrarasssnasasessnnnnsnesesans 1 1 1
565 M9 1103016 A F % ¥ B Screw 11/64(40) X6, 8 «+xerveerransesnees T 1 1
566 M9 0615 063 Ex ft [ Piy - eeereoresrnsranaseonrosesaaareasnerernsnoneone 1 1 1
567 MN50A4 228 BE e ATITL ++eseereeeesintaneornsensessenesssessssnsassen 1 1 1
568 M9 1112 002 F x T 11/64(40) X 12+00vener SCrew 11/64(40) X12-+++-sseeeserssssissanns [
569 M9 1105 045 + w b 1 /6a(40)-omereereeens NUL 11/64(40) -+---nenrememmmmmnienniieeens 1 1 1
570  MNBOA3 601 1+ - HRNTP PPN PIPR PN vees MoUnting platg:++«+«seesssssssesrareniinieenns 1 1 1
571 M9 1373 045 <+ w R MB e co NUL MB seeerreeriameiiiiiiiiiin 2 2 2
572 MPAIEQ 519 YV L/ A KFHIL coeeerverrvennenee -ovs Solenoid complete «-«wrreeeererreeniiinnnns 1 1 1
573 MNBOAQ 780 7k L P JER TP v HoOldEE +e e et e 1 1 1
574 MF 10A0 689 & §|” F JEETORU U HOIA@E - +=rreresrerrnernransneruasaennsnnnannes 2 2 2
575 M9 1603 003 4 F % ¥ 1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24) X 16 ++eersrsevsesesnsnnnnns T 1
576 M9 1602 003 3 T % ¥ 1/4(24)X13eeeeeee Screw 1/a(24) X 13 ervermermmsssisinnns T o1
577 MO5001 037 P M F I MBEXIE wwrererenes Screw MEXT6: eeereresreerreiinneenien 2 2 2
578 M9 1111030 8 B X ¥ 1/64(40) X4 emenee Sorew 11/64(40) X4 +veveueeessusrsenincnencs T 1
579 MNDB0A3 572 %V Jb # IV R e SPFiNG «vevererreerrsemrmeseen 1 1 1
20 LU2-44002 U —-2X




B %vF/Ny 7 - HRHEHE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(605) 615 614 613

21




03 %y F/Ny 7 - RIS
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

: o . ERAER
';Ig ’ ggua‘:.t—_s-‘ No.l\ g & & Description Amt.@l:(eq

s 2 =8

=F F =F
580 MPBIEQ 534 &y FRA v FHIL Touth switch complete «++ s eveeeneees 1 1 1
581 MQ1106004 7 3 = A4 % ¥ Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++ererrveemvecinennnens 6 6 6
582 MP61A0 601 Y 1 ) Mounting holder: -+ s«wseseresseererivunnns 1 i i
583 MP61AQ 780 -k §in A HOIAEE ++ v+ rvrrerrrrnneierrersieeesiniaeeasinans i 1 1
584 MP41E0950 L /N — #8 iF Lever complete -« rrwrmmrrmemmsnnmrannans 1 1 1
585 M9 7003 095 7 — X ## #8 i Earth wire complete ---+--w--mwrreeernns 1 1 1
586 MNB0A1 780 7K v Ed HOI@E < ++ereesrerevmmrererstnmsessiniienineans 1 1 1
587 MQB0AT 780 & bi% 5 HOIAEE -+ ++ - eeemrrromreemmneeenaernineeenerenne 1 1 1
813 MN72EQ0682 =/ — 1 Pulley (complete) --crremvrmseeessenee 1 1 1
588 MN70A0 456 ®4 =2 Ball DEAMINg: -+ +w-srerereserrnessascniannns 1 1 1
569 M9 0330 065 C ® Ik X # Retaining ring C-type 30 «++w-sereeees T o1
580 MBS 3001 050 g B e WaShEr <+ treereratetatiiimiiiiin 1 1 1
591 MF 01A0 259 )quﬁﬁlx b R B Supporter spring «--seveeserres 1 1 1
592 MFOIAQ476 X 7R — 4 B ereererrenvneeninien SPACEE B r-rerrerseree et 1 1 1
593 MN72A1694 X H R F20 (L) Speed command disk F20 (up)------+ 1 1 1
534 MFQIAQ 476 E 7N  —  H  Avoveveeermreeninaeann SPACET Arroerr s 2 2 2
595 MNB2A0694 R & AR FI1 (F) oo Speed command disk F11 (down)---+ 1 1 1
506 MN72E1 682 7 — 0 (JR) e Pulley (complete) «wrrerverrreesm 1 1 1
597 M9 1520 002 F 4 3 15/64(28) X1 2ewneeee Screw 15/64(28) X1 2+ rrereserraerrniannnnes 2 2 2
598 M9 3002 050 EE B WWASREE -+ eeesrrrreerssrensessanassnsennanienens 1 1 1
914 MNB82ED 406 *& H 35 (JEIL)-ererreeeeee Detector bracket (complete) -+ 1 1 1
599 M9 1506 001 1t X -4 S 15764(28) X T ceeennnen Screw 15/62(28) X7 s--rererreressrrrnnnniaes 1 1 1
600 M9 1519 002 F -4 3 15/64(28) X7, 5o Screw 15/64(28) X7, 5 rroerernneremrarennne 1 1 1
601 MN72A1 950 L A S ) TR Lever (complete) «w--eeeersrermnrrenes 1 1 1
602 M9 1516 015 T % ¥ E& fF 15/64(28)X6 -+--o--r Screw 15/64(28) XE «+erererenrerurnsiiianis 1 1 1
603 MNS5S0A0 417 I I B P16 rereeerreeeens Rubber ring $ 16 --crereresrmrrmeeerinens 1 1 1
604 MNBSOAD 729 k£ 1) JU F ceevvinniiinn, SPIINQ *rerereerssrerressseminnnes s 1 1 1
605 M9 1502 045 -+ y b 15/64(28) - reereennees NUt 15/64(28) soorerevsersermmenerensiireiinnn 2 2 2
606 M9 1517 015 F % ¥ Bt fF 15/64(28)X 14w SCrew 15/g4(28) X 14+++vesesssesceseacecces 2 2 2
607 M9 1105 045 & b 11/6a(40) vererennnes Nut 11/64(40) -+ -vvreremererenenenanenns e 1 1
608 M9 1015 095 v J oA K ($83L)-eeereee Solenoid (complete) 1 1 i
609 M9 8005 022 K Ju BOMEXI2 -reererenennnns BOlt MBX 12+ rereenrenseusmmnemiinmaiiienns 1 1 1
610 MP61A1 601 HR 1+ TR I PN PPIPPS Set plate -wwoeeereemreisesnnien 1 1
611 M9 0601 053 /X 3 BB R Beerreceeneeneiinininin Spring washer 6 2 2
612 M9 1574 045 F+ ‘y B MG ceererrrnneneenenns NUL MB ceeeererememnrmsnnnannne. 2 2
613 MNB0A2 910 U > L 2T RSO I TP LR e eveevrenvomennennnniiieniens 1 1
614 M9 1502 022 & e B 15/6a(28) X130 Bolt 15/64(28) X13 T
615 MNS50A5 228 BE ceeeeeesesnersiesninees AL - evvveeeessesanressraessiarsaeeseessasaaenees 1 1

22 LU2-4400Y ) —-X




T4 #5HH3
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

620 621 623 624 625 626 627 628 629 630

665 ——

eeo 661 662 \ r\/é649 650 651ﬁ 652 653 654 f (653) %6 632

(631) 657 (636) 656 655 (636) 648 647 646 645 644 643 642

23




(4 fanbsts
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

) o . fERRN

':;g' %Z?é No.b B 2 £ Description Amt, Req.g
8 8 2 2 8
¥ ¥F F =
620 MP 40A3 740 Felt roererrereesisermseneennanennas 1 1 1 1 1
621 MP 40E2 688 Oil pipe complete --------++- 1 1 1 1 1
623 MN40E0 138 Oil reservoir complete ------ 1 1 1 1 1
624 MN 70A0 691 Gasket:cseeereeeerernernniieines 1 1 1 1 1
625 M9 1402 010 Screw M4X16e ereerssecnsenss 2 2 2 2 2
626 MN 70A0 780 HOIAOF ++++vvevrrrenssernrseereenns 1 1 1 1 1
627 MP 40A0 688 Oil pipe 3DX1X400 «------+- 1 1 1 1 1
628 MP 40A1 688 Oil pipe 5DX1X400 -+«-+e2+- 1 1 1 1 1
629 MP 40E1 688 Pipe felt complete------------ 1 1 1 1 1
630 MF 36A0 680 § £ e W@ s oeeererammrnnsnsnesssnennnnnns 1 1 1 1 1
631 MO 0903 002 ¥ X T 9/64(40)X6.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X6,5 «ovveeverr 4 7 4 4 7
632 MO 0304 0563 /¥ 2 HE £ 3.5-seeceecninnn Spring washer 3.5 «+++eveeeves 1 1 1 1 1
633 MF 10A0 680 =k n A eveerereeeeri, Hold@r -++vevesrreererensernennunnns 1 1 1 1 1
634 MP60Al 680 % m Y- SRR HOLAEE - ++sssvssenissienrereraneanes 1 1 1 1 1
635 MP 40A1 689 Xk n A e Holder -+---+e--sasresrcensncncanan 1 1 1 1 1
636 M9 0906 002 F * T %64(40)X4.5 - oo Screw %/64(40)X4.5 -+--eeor 8 8 8 8 8
637 MO 1111 001 IE X % < v SOTOW = rsrserrereeseraraseransnan 2 2 2 2 2
638 MNAOAO 750 7 v & g coemessenceienenen. BuShIng s+sseereeessesssvennencn 1 1 1 1 1
639 MP 40A2688 /v 1 7 3DX1XG0 -ereeeeenes Oil pipe 3DX1X90 -eeerrereee 1 1 1 1 1
640 MO 5007 063 B B 3 cerrreresssennenienn P -seseererssesesessnmnrnsnnonises 1 1 1 1 1
841 MNA4OATI 572 VY JU # JX Z ceeeereerscmicncnnnnnn SPHNQ ++osvereeresssssesnnisianes 1 1 1 1 1
642 MN 40A0 705 FAS * ﬂ i N Spring holder::«:«srreeeeetsanann 1 1 1 1 1
643 M9 0805 002 F * T 1/8(44)XA4.5 «------- Screw 1/a(44) X4, 5--eeeenene 1 1 1 1 1
644 MS 0944003 AL F X T 9/64(40)X5 oreereer Screw ¥ea(40) X5 cerererenees 1 1 1 1 1
645 MNA4OED 337 7 4 Jb H — ceceerercicicneneennn FIOFE «+evvrversersseererserennnenas 1 1 1 1 1
646 M9 0905003 H F R T Ya(40)X7 e Screw 9/64(40) X7 +-ecreeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
647 MP60EQ 601 XX & 1§ () Mounting plate complete-- 1 1 1 1 1
648 MP 40A4689 7k p]% Holder 1 1 1 1 1
649 MQB60A2780 & § Holder 1 1 1 1 1
650 M9 0920 002 F X Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 +----eee-: 1 1
651 MN70A6 780 & I Holder ++svssesereenerrnnnnnnnnees 1 1
652 MP40A0571 @ vV ¥ Oil pipe joint -+« eeeeeeaeeenes 1 1
6563 MO 1109 004 ERFTITAEY 11/64(40)X9 -+ Screw 11/e4(40)X9 -=-sveeeees 4 4 4 4

654 MP 60A0 688 /¢ 1 7 3DX1X370-+wexe Qil pipe 3DX1X370 evereeee 1 1 1
MP 40A2 688 /% 1 7 3DX1XG0 eeereeees Qil pipe 3DX1XO0 ssseerereres 1 1
655 MP 40A3 688 /% 1 7 Qil pipe 3DX1X300 «+oeeeeees 1 1
656 MF 1OA0 689 ;’; i g Holder ----scceeeeeiiiincnane 3 3 3 3 3
657 MNGOE0 742 7 Ed Oil reservoir complete ------ 12 1 1 2
658 MF 10E2 148 &k € Oil wick $2.5XE5:--x-xxr++ 2 3 2 2 3
659 MF10E2148 Lk t Oil wick $2.5X545 +++vvee- 1 1 1 1 1
660 MP 40A5 688 /¥ 1 7 3DX0.5X410---- Oil pipe 3DX0.5X41Q ----+-- 1 1 1 1 1
661 MP40A4688 /Y 1 7 3DX1X445-eeeeene Oil pipe 3DX1X445 erereeee 1 1
662 MP 40A3 689 =% i L o Holder - --esessrersniesiearrennienes 3 3 2 2 2
663 MPA40E3 688 /S Tl BHAIL r-ooveevmrmremnmorennenns Ol WIGK ++eresesmsrmremmnnarinanans 1 1 1 1 1
664 MPA0E4 688 /XA Tl BHIL -ooveereememmermereennens Ol WICK *+ereerererrersnsancacnnes 1 1 1 1 1
665 MP B60AQ 689 sk J A e, HOIQ@E +++ssvevnnrerseranaanananaas 1 1 1 1 1
666 M9 1109 002 x T 1/64(40) X7 ++-or++- Screw 11/e4(40) X7 +--eeeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1

24 LU2-4400> YV —-X




18 ftEa
ACCESSORIES

25




05 &

ACCESSORIES
. a . EHEAN
':;g' %;E;T't:s' No.h B & & Description Amt. Reqé
g€ § £ § §

811 MP20B0128 X & > &t DPXI7-23:eeem Needle DPX17-23 ---ss-rre-- 3 6 3 3 6
812 MSO2A2976 75 M8 #E X /8 F Ferrerererrmensnnicnnans Socket Wrench 3 «+eeeeesseeees 1 1 i
813 MS02A1976 X A # X /v F -« Socket wrench 2.5 - T 1 1 1
814 MS02A0976 < & # X /v F - Scoket wrench 2 - 1T 1 1
815 MNI12B0 123 & [ 3, eereersesiciiiinicisines Bobbifyeeeesererersereriniiiiin 4 4
816 MN74A0 123 & <4 3 erenisessieiiiii BoObDbin :-eseeresrssisinieinii 4 4 4
817 MO Q550 050 3 5 F B § Bereeeerrerrenneneeensns WaSher § «+--eereeereersereeeranns 2 2 2 2 2
818 MI 0401 041 H K T & 45X Screw 4,520 «oeeenereeaneenen 2 2 4 4 4
819 MN70A0419 B & T L ccoeeemeereememicnnnne: Vibration preventing rubber-- 2 2 2 2 2
820 MNT70A1 419 B & T L e Vibration preventing rubber-- 2 2 2 2 2
82] MF GOAO 137 ;E % :/ .......................... O"er ................................ ] ‘| ] ] ]
822 MBO2A0608 % ¥ [ I () Screw driver (middle) +++ 1T 1 v 1
823 MBO2A1608 % & B I ()i Screw driver (small) ===+ 1 1 1 1 1
824 MN10A0172 % & 2 3B (#)evevmeninnn Thread a needle Kit+«++++++=+ 1 1 1 1 1
825 MFO1A0565 R IR B E R Adjusting plate for speed command disk 1T 1 1
826 Mg 0301 037 P j— ~ * ¢/" M3x6 ................. Screw M3X6 .................... 1 “ ‘l
827 MNB82A0 180 % 4 qu .......................... Thread guide:----«=++---=+esees 1 1 1
830 MN70EQ 149 & & Ol GaAN-+++++rrvrersrressnssnseannes 1 1 1 1 1
831 MF40E0193 R %W 2 Fir Cotton stand «+«+-s-sseseeeeses 1 1 1

MNS50EQ 193 R iL &l 3 KL  Cotton stand ««ewseeesrreeieenns i 1
832 MP60E0193 % &l 2 & Cotton stand (Export only) - 1

MNI10EQ 193 R ir# il 3 &+ ir Cotton stand (Export only) - 1
833 MNBOEO 190 % % 4 # & (M) Bobbin winder -+-++-ereseeenes T 1 1 1 1
915 MPBOE0O 776 ~NX Jb b H /N — (#)(EADHA)-- Belt cover complete (Domestic only) 1 1
918 MN72E1776 ~X Jb + H /% — (#)(BEADHA)-- Belt cover complete (Domestic only) 1 1 1
837 MFOIAQ0T776 N Jb M B IV — 1 covemnmvencnenciniinn. Belt cover 1. roreeerreimnnnans 1 1 1
838 M9 1109 004 PWH 7571 %Y 1/6a(40)XB - Screw 11/64(40)X8 -+-vserrves 2 2 2
839 MI 1506 004 7 5 % A % ¥ 15/6a(28)XB - Screw 15/64(28)X8 ++wvseneees 2 2 2
840 MO 0410037 P + ~X % ¥ - SCTOW MAXE - rsrerssenseenss 111
841 MFOIE1 776 ~XJL b H IV =2 -~ Belt cover 2 (complete) - 1 1
842 M9 1003 045 F v k NUE M4 woeeevrnneneneeesininnnnenes 1 1
843 MN72A0776 ~NJ k H N —3 Belt cover 3::---xverreecreenaes 1 1 1
846 MO 0701 099 O P - S & A Magnet block for reservoir - 1 1 1 1 1
847 MF O1E0 418 i -3 Hinge complete --:----«:secteee 2 2 2 2 2
848 MFO0AO608 %X ¥ | o Screw driver (large):--+:-+ 1 1 1 1 1
849 MN40E0727 /v ®H & & Small parts-«-ssseeeressssnneases Tt 1 1 1
850 MN40QAQ 578 E * OB S e, Knee lifter pin:--«oocreeeeeveeees 1 1 1 1 1
917 MN70E0 139 W) Oil reservoir complete -~ T 1 1t 1 1
851 MF 20A1 723 & _t f H .......................... Knee lifter shaft --evooceeeeenss 1 1 1 1 1
852 ME20A1729 b F U IS X covceeremrsivinenennn SPIING «+vverereereesssesemenecneas 1 1 1 1 1
853 Mg 2001 03] ﬁ ﬁ ;ﬁ I l~ .......................... Bolt ................................. ] ‘I ‘| ] ]
854 Mg 150] 045 j— v }\ .......................... Nt eeeeseeeerrtiiiiiiiiiiiii. 2 2 2 2 2
855 Mg 1520 Oo] JL X j\ ~‘/" .......................... Screw .............................. 2 2 2 2 2
856 MN 70A0 724 K _t b’ m .......................... Knee lifter crank «««sceeeeeeses 1 1 1 1 1
857 MOO515065 E B 1k A #8 Qeoeeerermremeccvmonsunns E-type stop ring 9 --++++-se-e- 1 1 1 1 1
858 MO 7001 052 45 Bk EE £ ocreeeceeccenceecnennen WASHEr -++vererrrrrrenesernnnnaaans i 1 1 1 1
859 Mg 2002 002 IF * :j’ .......................... Screw .............................. ‘I ] 1 ‘l “
860 MPA40A0 139 1 HE e Oil reservoir -+« +-s-sesrerereaess 1 1 1 1 1
861 MFGE0A0734 E = — JL B IV = sevrvminiiiiiiinininnn Vinyl cover »steeeeeeeerveaenens 1 1 1 1 1
862 MNA0A4740 7 1 Jb B coeerceremmcsineenccnnens Felt «-vvvevenmvenminemmisnnanesnenaes 1 1 1 1 1

26 LU2-44002 1 —X




7 — U EBaER
GAUGE PARTS LIST

$1iR AT MBI Fage iy *E ANV (E) ANV
Presser Foot Presser Foot
Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) Needle Clamp Feed Dog Slide Plate(L) Slide Plate(R)
(79
% n
o= F
V/8~5/16 V/e~5/16 1/8~5/16 V/8~5/16 1/8~5/16
/
G
@"
/’” 0
3/g~5/8 3/g~5/g 3/g~5/8 3/g~5/8 3/g~5/8
i WAI KNG
Fig. 530 Connecting bolt
(T T
1/8~5/8 3/4~1
. M95003023 M95006023
@ 0
U 8 . HREARR)
Ié Fig. 900 Thread guide (complete)
e e
,_//\\
ﬁ:.'
1/8~3/s V/2~1
3/4~1 3/a~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 MP62E0180 MNG62EQ0180

27




E '7:_:}::

ThER

GAUGE PARTS LIST

&I — K Parts No.

stttk §HR AT HRx §tox -3, ANVIR(E) | ANVIR(A)
Presser Foot | Presser Foot
Gauge Size Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) |Needle Clamp| Feed Dog |Slide Plate(L) | Slide Plate(R)

Type LU2-4420-BOB
1/78( 3.2™/m) MP42J4101 MP20J4107 MP20J4106 MP20J4102 MP20J4104 MN10A0473 MN10A0474
5/22( 4 ™/m) MP42J5101 MP20J5107 MP20J5106 MP20J5102 MP20J5104 ” ”
3/16( 4.8™/m) MP42J6101 MP43J6107 MP42J6106 MP43J6102 MP42J6104 ” ”
1/4( 6.4™/m) MP42J8101 MP20J8107 MP20J8106 MP20J8102 MP20J8104 ” ”
5n6( 8 ™/m) MP42J49101 MP20J49107 MP20J9106 MP20J9102 MP20J9104 MP20B1473 K4
3/8( 9.5™/m) MP42K1101 MP20K1107 MP20K1106 MP20K1102 MP20K1104 ” ”
V/2(12.7/m) MP42K3101 MP20K3107 MP20K3106 MP20K3102 MP20K3104 MP00B0473 4
5/8(16 ™/m) MP42K4101 MP20K4107 MP20K4106 MP20K4102 MP20K4104 s 4
3/74(19 ™/m) MP42K5101 MP20K5107 MP20K5106 MP20K5102 MP20K5104 MN10A1473 MP20B2474
1 (25.4/m) MP42K6101 MP20K6107 MP20K6106 MP20K6102 MP20K6104 MP20B3473 ”
Type LU2-4430-B1T
1/8( 3.2™/m) MP43J4101 MP20J4107 MP43J4106 MP20J4102 MP43J4104 MN50A0473 MN72A1474
5/32( 4 ™/m) MP43J5101 MP20J5107 MP43J5106 MP20J5102 MP43.5104 ” ”
3/16( 4.8™/m) MP43J6101 MP43J6107 MP43J6106 MP43J6102 MP43J6104 ” ”
V/4( 6.4™/m) MP43J8101 MP20J8107 MP43J8106 MP20J8102 MP43J48104 z ”
5/ns( 8 ™/m) | MP43J9101 MP20J9107 MP43J9106 MP20J9102 MP43J9104 MNS0A1473 ”
3/8( 9.5™/m) MP43K1101 MP20K1107 MP43K1106 MP20K1102 MP43K1104 ” ”
1/2(12.7/m) MP43K3101 MP20K3107 MP43K3106 MP20K3102 MP43K3104 MNG50A2473 ”
5/8(16 ™/m) MP43K4101 MP20K4107 MP43K4106 MP20K4102 MP43K4104 ” 4
3/4(19 ™/m) MP43K5101 MP20K5107 MP43K5106 MP20K5102 MP43K5104 MNB50A3473 MN72A2474
1 (25.4"/m) MP43K6101 MP20K6107 MP43K6106 MP20K6102 MP43K6102 MNG50A4473 K
Type LU2-4400-B0 B

MP40B0101 MP60A0107 MP00B0106 MP40B0104 MPQ0B0473 MPQ0B0474
Type LU2-4410-B 1 T(-CS)

MP41B0101 MP60A0107 MP00B0106 MP41B0104 MP00B0473 MP41A0474

28




